

## The New York City Council

City Hall New York, NY 10007

## **Legislation Text**

File #: Int 2402-2021, Version: \*

Int. No. 2402

By Council Members Kallos and Yeger

A Local Law to amend the administrative code of the city of New York, in relation to the installation, alteration or removal of temporary pressurized walls

Be it enacted by the Council as follows:

Section 1. Item 9 of section 28-105.4 of the administrative code of the city of New York, as renumbered by local law number 195 for the year 2018, is renumbered item 10 and new item 9 is added, to read as follows:

- 9. The installation, alteration or removal of a temporary pressurized wall, provided that notice of such installation, alteration or removal is submitted to the department with a drawing indicating the location of such temporary pressurized wall.
- § 2. Section 28-105.4.2.1 of the administrative code of the city of New York is amended by adding a definition of the term "temporary pressurized wall", in alphabetical order, to read as follows:

TEMPORARY PRESSURIZED WALL. A wall that extends from the floor to the ceiling and is installed by the use of pressure without being permanently affixed to the floor, ceiling, or any other wall and can be removed without damage to the floor, ceiling or any other wall.

§ 3. This local law takes effect 90 days after it becomes law.

NAB LS #17955 8/25/21 6:25PM